Patent Case No. ME001Y

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

11-2-00

RE

TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF. Name(s) of Conveying party(ies): Rey T. Chen Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 3. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 2. Nature of conveyance: hereby certify that this correspondence is belleme: Merial LLC X Assignment deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Merger Security Agreement Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Wastreet Address: Rocson Road ington, D.C. 20231, on the date appearing below.

City & State: <u>Iselin, New Jersey</u> Change of Name Other: Zip/Postal Code: Execution Date: FEb 2, 199 Yes Additional name(s) & addresses attached? Application number(s) or patent number(s) are as follows: (a) Patent Application No(s). 09/152,775 , filed on Sep 14, 1998 and titled: LONG ACTING INJECTABLE FORMULATIONS CONTAINING HYDROGENATED CASTOR OIL (b) If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application: Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total no. of applications & patents involved: Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Name: Shu M. Lee **Enclosed** Internal Address: PATENT DEPARTMENT MERCK & CO., INC. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge deposit account number 13-2755 for any P.O. BOX 2000 -- RY60-30 City & State: fees which may be required or to credit any RAHWAY, N.J. Zip: 07065-0907 overpayment. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 8. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Shu M. Lee Reg. No. 41,147 Oct 30, 2000 Name of Person Signing

Do Not Detach This Portion

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

Mail documents to be recorded with the required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 011223 FRAME: 0039

PATENT SOLE MERIAL Case ME001Y

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

U.S. Serial No. 09/152, 775

Filing Date 9/14/1998

	For value received, I,	Rey T. Chern	,
of	422 Kristines Way, Harleysville, Pennsylvania		
here	eby sell, assign and trans	fer to MERIAL LLC., a corporation	on of the State of New Jersey, having an office at Ronson Road,
Tow	n of Iselin, State of New	Jersey, and it successors, assig	ns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all
	ntries, in and to certain ir NG ACTING INJECTA	· ·	AINING HYDROGENATED CASTOR OIL
desc	cribed in an application fo	or Letters Patent of the United St	ates, executed by me on even date herewith, or executed on the date
shov	wn in the Declaration and	Power of Attorney relating to sa	id application, and all the rights and priviliges, including any and all
bene	efits under the Internation	nal Convention for the Protection	of Industrial Property and related treaties, under any and all Letters
Pate	ents which may be grante	ed in any foreign country, and un	der any and all extensions, divisionals, reissues and continuations of said
Lette	ers Patents.		
	I request that any ar	d all Patents for said inventions	be issued to said assignee, its successor, assigns and legal
repr	esentatives, or to such n	ominees as it may designate.	
	I agree that, when re	quested, I will, without charge to	said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths,
and	do all acts which may be	necessary, desirable or conveni	ent for securing and maintaining Patents for said inventions in any and all
cour	ntries and for vesting title	thereto in said assignee, its suc	ccessors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.
	I covenant with said	assignee, its successors, assign	ns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed
are f	free and clear of any enc	umbrance, and that I have full riç	ght to convey the same as herein expressed.
	I hereby authorize my	attorney, Mollie M. Yang	or an attorney with Power of Attorney in this application,
to ir	nsert Serial No. , and Fi l	ling Date of said application(s)	when known.
	Signed at	ahway No	<u>×</u>
this	$\frac{2}{\sqrt{2}}$ day of $\frac{\sqrt{2}}{\sqrt{2}}$	nuary, 1999	 .
			B. G. M.

PATENT SOLE MERIAL Case ME001Y

U.S. Serial No. 09/152

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT AND

County of

Personally appeared before me the above-named

Rey T. Chern

to me known and known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged said instrument to be his free

Notary Public

KELLY ANN HALL NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires May 20, 1999

RECORDED: 11/02/2000